APN# 007-470-03						
(Must match A		nent to be Rec	corded)	EUREKA COL	JNTY, NV	2023-2509
Dana wtw 4 - 5	Dusiness and i	Industre		Rec:\$37.00	·	1 1
Veparument of Vevada Housin	Business and l	maustry			Pgs=5	08/28/2023 11:39
Manufactured 1				STEWART TI		
	9			KATHERINE	J. BOWLING	G, CLERK RECORDER
Affidavit of Co					The state of the s	\ \
o Real Propert	ty (Tl-110)					
County of Eure	ka					7
RECORDING						
Must be Typed			C market		The same of the sa	
nk only. Do No		margins of			1	
this document)					. \	
					/ /	
				Abov	e Space fo	or Recorder's Use ON
<u> </u>					/ /	
			AL PROPERTY T	TL-110		
Must match 1	itle on docume	ent to be Reco	oraea)		1	
Please complete				nitted for recor	ding does	not contain any
Please complete I, the undersi	igned, hereby and/o	affirm that th	low: is document subn rity number of any	y person or per	sons (Per I	not contain any NRS 239B.030
Please complete I, the undersi personal info	igned, hereby and/o	affirm that th	is document subn	nitted for recor y person or pers Escrow Of	sons (Per I ficer	not contain any NRS 239B.030
Please complete I, the undersi personal info	igned, hereby and/o	affirm that th	is document subn	y person or per	sons (Per I	not contain any NRS 239B.030
Please complete I, the undersi personal info SIGNATURE - Sarah Minard	igned, hereby ormation and/o	affirm that th	is document subn	y person or per	sons (Per I ficer	not contain any NRS 239B.030
Please complete I, the undersi personal info SIGNATURE - Sarah Minard	igned, hereby ormation and/o	affirm that th	is document subn	y person or per	sons (Per I ficer	not contain any NRS 239B.030
Please complete I, the undersi personal info SIGNATURE Sarah Minard PRINT NAME	igned, hereby ormation and/o	affirm that the or social secur	is document subn	y person or per	sons (Per I ficer	not contain any NRS 239B.030
Please complete I, the undersi personal info SIGNATURE Sarah Minard PRINT NAME RECORDING	igned, hereby cormation and/o	affirm that the or social secur	is document subn	y person or per	sons (Per I ficer	not contain any NRS 239B.030
Please complete I, the undersi personal info SIGNATURE Sarah Minard PRINT NAME RECORDING	igned, hereby cormation and/o	affirm that the or social secur	is document subn	y person or per	sons (Per I ficer	not contain any NRS 239B.030
Please complete I, the undersi personal info SIGNATURE Sarah Minard PRINT NAME RECORDING Stewart Title Co	igned, hereby cormation and/o	affirm that the or social secur	is document subn	y person or per	sons (Per I ficer	not contain any NRS 239B.030
Please complete I, the undersi personal info SIGNATURE Sarah Minard PRINT NAME RECORDING Stewart Title Co	igned, hereby or mation and/or mation and/or mation and/or mation and/or mation and/or mation and m	affirm that the or social securification.	nis document subm rity number of any	y person or per	sons (Per I ficer	not contain any NRS 239B.030
Please complete I, the undersi personal info  SIGNATURE  Sarah Minard  PRINT NAME  RECORDING  Stewart Title Co	igned, hereby or mation and/or mation and/or mation and/or mation and/or mation and/or mation and m	affirm that the or social securification.	nis document subm rity number of any	y person or per	sons (Per I ficer	not contain any NRS 239B.030
Please complete I, the undersi personal info SIGNATURE Sarah Minard PRINT NAME RECORDING Stewart Title Co	REQUESTED	affirm that the or social securion of the control o	nis document subm rity number of any	y person or per	sons (Per I ficer	not contain any NRS 239B.030
Please complete I, the undersi personal info GIGNATURE Sarah Minard PRINT NAME RECORDING Stewart Title Co	REQUESTED  many  Name: Stev	affirm that the or social securification.	nis document submitty number of any	y person or per	sons (Per I	NRS 239B.030
Please complete I, the undersi personal info PRINT NAME RECORDING Stewart Title Co Name RETURN TO:	REQUESTED  many  Name: Stev  Address: 81	affirm that the or social securified OBY:  DBY:  wart Title Comment of the original of the ori	nis document submitty number of any npany eet Elko City	y person or person of Escrow Of	Sons (Per I ficer TITLE NV State	89801 Zip Code
Please complete I, the undersi personal info PRINT NAME RECORDING Stewart Title Co Name RETURN TO:	REQUESTED  many  Name: Stev  Address: 81	affirm that the or social securified OBY:  DBY:  wart Title Comment of the original of the ori	nis document submitty number of any	y person or person of Escrow Of	Sons (Per I ficer TITLE NV State	89801 Zip Code
Please complete I, the undersi personal info  IGNATURE Sarah Minard PRINT NAME RECORDING Stewart Title Co Name RETURN TO:	REQUESTED  mpany  Name: Stev  Address: 81  Str  TATEMENT T	affirm that the or social securified.  D BY:  wart Title Comment  10 Idaho Street  TO: (Applicab	npany eet Elko City	y person or person of Escrow Of	Sons (Per I ficer TITLE NV State	89801 Zip Code
Please complete I, the undersi personal info  AIGNATURE Sarah Minard PRINT NAME RECORDING Stewart Title Co Name RETURN TO:	REQUESTED  mpany  Name: Stev  Address: 81  Str  TATEMENT T	affirm that the or social securified.  D BY:  wart Title Comment  10 Idaho Street  TO: (Applicab	nis document submitty number of any npany eet Elko City	y person or person of Escrow Of	Sons (Per I ficer TITLE NV State	89801 Zip Code
Please complete I, the undersi personal info SIGNATURE Sarah Minard PRINT NAME RECORDING Stewart Title Co Name RETURN TO:	REQUESTED  mpany  Name: Stev  Address: 81  Str  TATEMENT T	affirm that the or social securified.  D BY:  wart Title Community  10 Idaho Street  reet  TO: (Applicable)  rid Walter Hick	npany eet Elko City	y person or person of Escrow Of	NV State I property	89801 Zip Code

## DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY NEVADA HOUSING DIVISION – MANUFACTURED HOUSING

1830 E. College Pkwy, #120, Carson City, Nevada 89706; Phone: 775-684-2940 3300 W. Sahara Ave. #320, Las Vegas, Nevada 89102; Phone: 702-486-4135 Website: housing.nv.gov / Email: titles@housing.nv.gov

## **AFFIDAVIT OF CONVERSION TO REAL PROPERTY (TL-110)**

	nard@stewart.com	<del>'</del>	
Applicant Phone Number (required):		/	
SECTION 1. DESCRIPTION OF THE ST	RUCTURE (Personal Property	)	\ \
Year: 2023 Manufacturer: Kit Cust	tom Mo	odel: 2510	\ \
Serial # 2523KID7673ABC	_	e: 76' × 40'	
Manufacturer's Certificate of Origin #:	(If available) Ir	signia No.:	(If available)
Physical Location: 605 3rd Street	Eureka	NV	89316
Street	City	State	Zip Code
SECTION 2. DESCRIPTION OF REAL P	PROPERTY (Land)		
Assessor Parcel Number (APN): 007-470-03	/_/_	_ \ \	
Legal Description:		) )	
•		/ /	
Exhibit A Attached			
		V /	
SECTION 3. PERSONAL PROPERTY (N	Aanufactured Home)		
O David Walter Hicks and Lisann	a Maria Lewis Bacus Sa	rah Minard@stawart.co	ım
Owner/Buyer(s): David Walter Hicks and Lisann [Land Must be owned by Owner of the Manu			
Mailing Address: PO Box 905	City Eureka	_ \ \ \	Zip_89316,
Current Lienholder (If Any): Academy Morto			-r
1 1	City_Draper	State UT	Zip_84020,
Assessor's Office Manufactured Home Accord	unt# (Assess	or's Office)	
Assessor's Office Manufactured Home According SECTION 4. LEASED REAL PROPERTY		1	ance with NRS 361.244.1.I
Assessor's Office Manufactured Home According SECTION 4. <u>LEASED</u> REAL PROPERTY		1	ance with NRS 361.244.1.I
	Y (LAND) (If Real Property Land	1	ance with NRS 361.244.1.I
SECTION 4. <u>LEASED</u> REAL PROPERTY  Land Owner(s):		1	
SECTION 4. <u>LEASED</u> REAL PROPERTY	Y (LAND) (If Real Property Land  E-Mail Address:	is Leased in accord	····
SECTION 4. <u>LEASED</u> REAL PROPERTY  Land Owner(s):  Mailing Address:	Y (LAND) (If Real Property Land  E-Mail Address:	is Leased in accord	····
SECTION 4. LEASED REAL PROPERTY  Land Owner(s):  Mailing Address:  Current Lienholder (If Any):	Y (LAND) (If Real Property Land  E-Mail Address:  City  City	stateState	_Zip
SECTION 4. LEASED REAL PROPERTY  Land Owner(s):  Mailing Address:  Current Lienholder (If Any):  Mailing Address:	Y (LAND) (If Real Property Land  E-Mail Address:  City  City	stateState	_Zip
SECTION 4. LEASED REAL PROPERTY  Land Owner(s):  Mailing Address:  Current Lienholder (If Any):  Mailing Address:	Y (LAND) (If Real Property Land  E-Mail Address:  City  City	StateStateStateStateStateStateStateStateStateStateStateStateStateStateStateStateStateState_S	_Zip, _Zip, PANCY (If Applicable)
SECTION 4. LEASED REAL PROPERTY  Land Owner(s):  Mailing Address:  Current Lienholder (If Any):  Mailing Address:  SECTION 5. ENFORCEMENT AGENCY	E-Mail Address:  City  City  ISSUING PERMIT & CERTI  Agency Official Name:	State_State_St	_Zip
SECTION 4. LEASED REAL PROPERTY  Land Owner(s):  Mailing Address:  Current Lienholder (If Any):  Mailing Address:  SECTION 5. ENFORCEMENT AGENCY  Enforcement Agency:	E-Mail Address:  City  City  ISSUING PERMIT & CERTI  Agency Official Name:  P	State State FICATE OF OCCU	_Zip, _Zip, PANCY (If Applicable)

[This document is evidence that the indicated <u>Enforcement Agency</u> has issued a Certificate of Occupancy for installation of the Permanent Foundation System for the unit upon the real property, both as described herein, as of the date of recording by the County Recorder. When recorded, this document (Form TL-110) shall be submitted to the Nevada Housing Division].

## SECTION 6. DEALER INFORMATION (If a Dealer was involved in the sale of the manufactured home)

Dealer Name: Westwind Homes, Inc.	Dealer License No.: D1374	E-Mail:	
Mailing Address: 900 Addrson Ave West	City Twin Falls	State ID	Zip 83301 ,
Note: A Copy of the Dealer Report of Sale (DR	S) may be attached to this TL-1	10 Form	\
SECTION 7. SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZ	ZATION (Do not sign until in	front of a Notary)	\ \
The undersigned, as owner(s)/buyer(s) of the ab in Section 4. and financed in accordance with N home has been installed in accordance with all s home to real property, understanding that any li-	RS 361.244.1.B), affirm that that the tate and local building codes as	ne running gear has b nd agree(s) to the co	been removed per NRS 361.244, the aversion of the above described
I, the undersigned, hereby affirm that this document s	submitted for recording does not co	ontain any personal info	ormation
Signature of Manufactured Homeowner/Buyer (s)	Signature of Manuf	actured Homeowner/Buye	er (s)
David Walter Hicks	Lisanna Marie	The state of the s	
Print Name	Print Name		
Signature of Landowner (s) (If Leased)	Signature of Lando	wner (s) (If Leased)	
Print Name	Print Name	//	
Signature of Lienholder (s) (If Any)	Signature of Lienho	older (s) (If Any)	
State of Nevada County Tako Subscribed and sworn to before me,  Sakah Minaka (Name of Notary Public)	Print Name  (FOR NOTARY USE ON		•
on this <u>24</u> day of <u>August</u> , 20 <u>23</u> by <u>David Walter Hicks</u>		on this <u>24</u> day	of August, 20 23  Maxie Lewis
(Printed name of party appearing before Notary		(Printed name of p	party appearing before Notary)
Notary Public Signature Notary Stamp or Seal	/	Notary Public Signature	Muneu  Notary Stamp or Seal
SARAH MINAR  NOTARY PUBLIC: STATE of NEW  Elko County · Nevac  CERTIFICATE # 21-937  APPT FXP OCT 1 20	<b>/ADA</b> da 3-06	NOTAR EII CER	RAH MINARD  Y PUBLIC: STATE of NEVADA  COUNTY • Nevada  FIFICATE # 21-9373-06  T. EXP. OCT. 1, 2025

Name	1 A. Mears	<del></del>		/	_ \ \
ndered to t	ty taxes must be paid in full in the Nevada Housing Division office. The manufactured he	n. This conversion	<u>is not valid until i</u>	ssuance of a "Real	Property Notic
	d Mail To:				
	Street	Cit	y	State Z	lip
ibution:	ORIGINAL to Nevada H COPY to Lien holder or	Housing Division		1 1	
	E-MAIL to Lien holder,	Owner/Buyer and L	andowner	) )	
				) )	
				/ /	
			/ /		
			. \		
	/ /	1	/ /		
			/ /		
			\ \		
	\ \		)		
			) )		
	/ / /		/ /		
	7 / /		/ /		
	7 //				
	7 //				
	7 //				-
	7 //				-
	7 //				-
	7 /				-
					-

AFFIDVIT OF CONVERSION TO REAL PROPERTY TL-110

4 | Page

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File No.: 1967308

PARCEL 1 as shown on that certain PARCEL MAP for Conley Land and Livestock, LLC filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, February 6, 2014 as FILE NO. 226967, being a portion of the NE1/4 of the NE1/4 of Section 20, Township 20 North, Range 53 East, M.D.B. & M.



File No.: 1967308 Page 1 of 1